CFR Attachment A(31) - Q Codes TOS 9,] (Proposed to be effective March 1, 2022)
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Q0480

driver for use with pneumatic
ventricular assist device,
replacement only

0-20

$77,927.47

$77,927.47

$77,927.47

$77,927.47

0.00%

Q0481

microprocessor control unit for
use with electric ventricular
assist device, replacement only

0-20

$12,572.70

$12,572.70

$12,572.70

$12,572.70

0.00%

Q0482

microprocessor control unit for
use with electric/pneumatic
combination ventricular assist
device, replacement only

0-20

$3,938.00

$3,938.00

$3,938.00

$3,938.00

0.00%

Q0483

monitor/display module for use
with electric ventricular assist
device, replacement only

0-20

$17,280.81

$17,280.81

$17,280.81

$17,280.81

0.00%

Q0484

monitor/display module for use
with electric or
electric/pneumatic ventricular
assist device, replacement only

0-20

$3,355.87

$3,355.87

$3,355.87

$3,355.87

0.00%

Q0485

monitor control cable for use
with electric ventricular assist
device, replacement only

0-20

$324.02

$324.02

$324.02

$324.02

0.00%

Q0486

monitor control cable for use
with electric/pneumatic
ventricular assist device,
replacement only

0-20

$269.66

$269.66

$269.66

$269.66

0.00%

Q0487

leads (pneumatic/electrical) for
use with any type
electric/pneumatic ventricular
assist device, replacement only

0-20

$314.62

$314.62

$314.62

$314.62

0.00%

Q0488

power pack base for use with
electric ventricular assist device,
replacement only

0-20

$12,054.00

$12,054.00

$12,054.00

$12,054.00

0.00%

Q0489

power pack base for use with
electric/pneumatic ventricular
assist device, replacement only

0-20

$14,064.31

$14,064.31

$14,064.31

$14,064.31

0.00%

Q0490

emergency power source for use
with electric ventricular assist
device, replacement only

0-20

$648.04

$648.04

$648.04

$648.04

0.00%

Q0491

emergency power source for use
with electric/pneumatic
ventricular assist device,
replacement only

0-20

$1,018.76

$1,018.76

$1,018.76

$1,018.76

0.00%

Q0492

emergency power supply cable
for use with electric ventricular
assist device, replacement only

0-20

$82.09

$82.09

$82.09

$82.09

0.00%

Q0493

emergency power supply cable
for use with electric/pneumatic
ventricular assist device,
replacement only

0-20

$233.68

$233.68

$233.68

$233.68

0.00%

Q0494

emergency hand pump for use
with electric or
electric/pneumatic ventricular
assist device, replacement only

0-20

$197.73

$197.73

$197.73

$197.73

0.00%

Q0495

battery/power pack charger for
use with electric or
electric/pneumatic ventricular
assist device, replacement only

0-20

$3,614.17

$3,614.17

$3,614.17

$3,614.17

0.00%

Q0496

battery, other than lithium-ion,
for use with electric or
electric/pneumatic ventricular
assist device, replacement only

0-20

$1,297.16

$1,297.16

$1,297.16

$1,297.16

0.00%
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battery clips for use with electric
or electric/pneumatic ventricular
J Q0497 assist device, replacement only 0-20 2 $405.04 $405.04 $405.04 $405.04 0.00%

holster for use with electric or
electric/pneumatic ventricular
J Q0498 |assist device, replacement only 0-20 2 $473.40 $473.40 $473.40 $473.40 0.00%

belt/vest/bag for use to carry
external peripheral components
of any type ventricular assist
] Q0499 |device, replacement only 0-20 2 $153.82 $153.82 $153.82 $153.82 0.00%

filters for use with electric or
electric/pneumatic ventricular
J Q0500 assist device, replacement only 0-20 2 $26.42 $26.42 $26.42 $26.42 0.00%

shower cover for use with
electric or electric/pneumatic
ventricular assist device,

] Q0501 |replacement only 0-20 2 $441.89 $441.89 $441.89 $441.89 0.00%

mobility cart for pneumatic
ventricular assist device,
] Q0502 |replacement only 0-20 2 $599.24 $599.24 $599.24 $599.24 0.00%

battery for pneumatic ventricular
assist device, replacement only,
] Q0503 |each 0-20 2 $1,198.54 $1,198.54 $1,198.54 $1,198.54 0.00%

power adapter for pneumatic
ventricular assist device,
J Q0504 replacement only, vehicle type 0-20 2 $632.41 $632.41 $632.41 $632.41 0.00%

battery, lithium-ion, for use with
electric or electric/pneumatic
ventricular assist device,

9 Q0506 _|replacement only 0-999 2 $787.21 $787.21 $787.21 $787.21 0.00%

miscellaneous supply or
accessory for use with an Manually Manually Manually Manually
9 Q0507 |external ventricular assist device 0-999 F Priced Priced Priced Priced 0.00%

miscellaneous supply or

accessory for use with an Manually Manually Manually Manually

] Q0507 external ventricular assist device 0-999 2 Priced Priced Priced Priced 0.00%
accessory for use with an
implanted ventricular assist Manually Manually Manually Manually

9 Q0508 device 0-999 F Priced Priced Priced Priced 0.00%
accessory for use with an
implanted ventricular assist Manually Manually Manually Manually

] Q0508 device 0-999 2 Priced Priced Priced Priced 0.00%

*Type of Service (TOS)

9 Other Medical Items or services

J DME Purchase - New

Non-Facility (N)/ Facility (F)

2 Home

** Required Notice: The five-character code included in this notice is obtained from the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®), copyright 2022 by the
American Medical Association (AMA). CPT is developed by the AMA as a listing of descriptive terms and five character identifying codes and modifiers for
reporting medical services and procedures performed by physicians. The responsibility for the content of this notice is with HHSC and no endorsement by
the AMA is intended or should be implied. The AMA disclaims responsibility for any consequences or liability attributable or related to any use, nonuse or
interpretation of information contained in this notice. Fee schedules, relative value units, conversion factors and/or related components are not assigned
by the AMA, are not part of CPT, and the AMA is not recommending their use. The AMA does not directly or indirectly practice medicine or dispense
medical services. The AMA assumes no liability for data contained or not contained.




